Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Anheuser-Busch, Incorporated | | 12/19/2003 | CORPORATION: MISSOURI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Redhook Ale Brewery, Incorporated | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3400 Phinney Avenue North | | |
| City: | Seattle | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | |
| Postal Code: | 98103 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|---------------|
| Serial Number: 75143711 | | PACIFIC RIDGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)674-4779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/674-4780

Email: dmasters@loeb.com Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 442200-01536

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas N. Masters

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignme#page1.tif source=assignme#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0308

900006496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANHEUSER-BUSCH, INCORPORATED ("A-B"), a Missouri

corporation with its principal place of business in St. Louis, Missouri 63118, desires to

assign all its right, title, and interest in the trademark listed on the attached Schedule

1.7 (the "Trademark") to REDHOOK ALE BREWERY, INCORPORATED

("REDHOOK"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business in

Seattle, Washington 98103; and

WHEREAS, REDHOOK is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the

Trademark on the Schedule 1.7 attached hereto as well as the goodwill symbolized

thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, A-B hereby assigns to REDHOOK all its right, title, and interest

in the Trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

ANHEUSER-BUSCH, INCORPORATED

By:

Title: Vice President - Administration

13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0309

SCHEDULE 1.7

MARK PACIFIC RIDGE

<u>APPLICATION NUMBER</u> 75143711

12

TRADEMARK REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 03/24/2004